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(RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE NO. 236 — REVISED)

SHAPIRO LAW OFFICEP.C.
BY: Kenneth S. Shapiro, Esq.
Identification No. 26850

33 Rock Hill Road, Suite 150
P.O. Box 1050

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004
610-668-0707

Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Erin Capital Management, LLC
35 East 21st Street,5th Floor
New York, NY 10010

VS.

Terri Milliron : NO. O (0'“ q ?)q - Qb

535 South Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801

Notice is given that a judgment in the above captioned matter has been entered against you.

William Shaw
Prothonotary

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact:

Kenneth S. Shapiro, Esq. 26850
Attorney for Plaintiff
33 Rock Hill Road, Suite 150

P.0. Box 1050

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

ﬂ LE D@w&ooo Ay

(610) 668-0707

a'? Obem
MAR 2 2 200

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
.COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMESNT/TRANSCRIPT

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-01
MDJ Name: Hon.
PATRICK N. FORD
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE

PLAINTIFF CI NAME and ADDRESS

[ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC 1
90 WILLIAM STREET APT/STE 802

NEW YORK, NY 10038

|
PO BOX 452 L VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teiephone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 [MILLIRON, TERRT B
535 SOUTH AVENUE
DUBOIS, PA 15801
PATRICK N. FORD L
309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: CV-0000315-05
PO BOX 452 Date Filed: 7/12/05
DUBOIS, PA 15801
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —FOR PLAINTIFF
Judgment was entered for: (Name)_xuu_mm;,_;mmgm_ LLC
Judgment was entered against: (Name)_MILLIRON, TERRT |
in the amount of $ 1.098_.55 on: (Date of Judgment) 9/29/05

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on;

D This case dismissed without prejudice.
Amount of Judgment Subject to

(Date & Time)

.AmountofJudgment ’ $ 11000 00

Judgment Costs $ 98.55
Interest on Judgment $ . gg

Attorney Fees $
Total ‘ $.1,098.55

D Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $

D Portion of Judgment for physical
damages arising out of residential
lease $

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total.<,

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS wwrieELTHE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISiGR:. .YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

?9‘9’05 Date DM //2 QJ P’J

| certify that this is a true andﬁect copy of the record of the

3806 0w VatuA/].

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 .

Maglstenal Dlstnct Judge o

rocgedings containing the'judgrheht.

, Magisterial District Judge

SEAL

AOPC315-05  paTR PRINTED:

9/29/05 1:49:47 PM




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

CIV  COMPLAINT

| “Wagisterial District Number:

46-3-01
District Justice Name: Hon,
PATRICK N. FORD
309 MAPLE AVENUE
DUBOQIS, PA 15801

Address:

retophone: (814)371-5321

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
. ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC ]
90 WILLIAM STREET, SUITE 802
NEW YORK, NY 10038
L |
VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
— 1
TERRI MILLIRON
535 SOUTH AVENUE
L__ DUBOQCIS, PA 15801 1

DocketNo.: (- 2|55
Date Filed: 1~ V&S
AMOUNT DATE PAID

FILING COSTS $ iDn.eco IS Ies

POSTAGE $ / /

SERVICE COSTS $ / /

CONSTABLE ED. $ / /

TOTAL 3 / /

TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against you for § 2,201.58 together with costs

upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or ordinance violated):

Plaintiff acquired the obligation originally issued b
of Defendant(s) the unpaid principal balance due

y BANK ONE, MOHAWK COLOR CENTER. Plaintiff demands
under the credit card agreement MOHAWK COLOR CENTER

Acct #6019210703185703. There is due and owing from Defendant the sum of $2,201.58, see affadavit attached.

I, Kenneth Shapiro, Attorney for Plaintiff
best of my knowledge, information, and belief. This

Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Plaintiff's

Attorney:  Kenneth S. Shapiro, Esq. ID# 26850

verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true apd correct to the

statement is made subject to the penalties of Section 4904 of the Crimes

A

Bdtforized Agént)

e /(s;gnat/ur«)

33 RockcFill Road, Suite

Address: 150

Telephone: (610)668-0707

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS cO

ABOVE TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE

MPLAINT, YOU SHOULD SO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AT THE
HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE. UNLESS YOU Do,

JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend to

assert at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at

date set for the hearing.
If you are disabled and require a reas

District Court and its services,
or telephone number. We are unable to

AOPC 308A-03

please contact the Magisterial

this office at least five (5) days before the

onable accommodation to gain access to the Magisterial
District Court at the above address
provide transportation.




SHAPIRO LAW OFFICE P.C.
33 Rock Hill Road, Suite 150
P.0O. Box 1050
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004
610-668-0707 FAX 610-668-1815

March 17, 2006

File No. EA053

Prothonotary

CLEARFIELD County Courthouse
230 East Main Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Erin Capital Management, LL.C
VS: Terri Milliron,

Dear Sir/Madam:

I have enclosed the following documents to transfer the referenced judgment from

District Magistrate’s Court to the Court of Common Pleas.

1.

A signed, sealed Transcript of Judgment from the District Magistrate’s Court and a copy of
the civil action complaint.

A Notice in Accordance with Rule 236 (Revised).

. Copies to be mailed to the defendant, along with a stamped envelope addressed to the

defendant.
Copies to be returned to our office along with a stamped self-addressed envelope.

Our Firm’s check in the amount of $20.00, your fee for filing.

Very truly yours,

Karla Meagher
Legal Assistant
For the firm

KS/km



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Erin Capital Management, LLC .

Plaintiff(s) i : N
No.: 2006-00434-CD L @@ s
Real Debt: $1098.55 o @jy
Atty’s Comm: § S

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

Terri L. Milliron Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)
Instrument: D. J. Judgment

Date of Entry: March 22, 2006

Expires: March 22, 2011

Cote A

wm

Certified from the record this March 22, 2006

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

sk sk ok sk ok sk sk s sl sk deokok ok sk ko ok sk ok kR KRR KR Rk SR ok Kok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk s st skt s sk skt ol ot ok skokok ok ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary 1s authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/ Attorney




NOTICE OF JUDGMENT e @

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, ‘
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Erin Capital Management, LLC
Vs. No. 2006-00434-CD

Terri L. Milliron

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $1098.55 on March 22, 2006.

William A. Shaw

m
William A. Shaw




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMNT, LLC. :
Plaintiff : No 2006-00434-CD
Vs : CIVIL ACTION — LAW
TERRI MILLIRON : pd
Defendant :
: MONEY JUDGMENT OC
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK : &ca:»@
Garnishee : wn::rr; aei?of céﬁg}s Jo
Promon® ik
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION @

TO THE CLERK: ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD COUNTY, Pennsylvania
(2) Against ' », Terri Milliron.

Defendant
.(3) and against County National Bank.
Route 55
DuBois, PA 15801
Garnishee
(4) and index this writ

(a) against Defendant(s)
(b) against Garnishee(s)

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s).

(5) Amount Due $1,098.55
Interest from 3/22/06— 9/22/2006 32.95
Attorneys’ fees 0.00
Total $1,131.50 cost
40.00 FPI%J ONotary costs
Dated: ,526

Kenneth S. Shapiro, Esq.
ID #26850, P.O. Box 1050
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004
610-668-0707




FILED

0CT 2 0 2006

-

i

f Courts

iam A. Shaw

Wil
Prothonotarlelerk o

sy Oiona

v

L
5
\
o
i
. .
f .

Ao

T

it

[

1t

of
.
IR
Yas ok
. "
SE,
&
et
[ .
PR !
*, ¢
(4 !
e
. L
. +
-1
! .
. :
Coar
o
. "
y [
Ty .
N

4
"t
‘o
RO
,

¢, .t

.

:
i
s
T
.y
"
~L
. L

T

ety ",'
Lt -
) ¥ ey Lt
3 A v
0
e - , -
et “i
.o . .
N I, e
[l v .
PRI I T .
O R AN 1
.
., .
.
HAE Lo
4
i
A \ i
VI . '
e
\
P A
"y v " ” 'r.
« ek . :
r
. . PR A
- il P !
A VAN
.
L i
L
L.o¢
! o
1o X
L4 . .
‘ . - A S
st Cer 3 .
AT .



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA

ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMNT, LLC. :

Plaintiff : No 2006-00434-CD

Vs : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

TERRI MILLIRON

Defendant :

: MONEY JUDGMENT

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK :

Garnishee

WRIT OF EXECUTION

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. There is a debtor’s exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You have other
exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached
claim form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s
Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court
and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-767-2641 Ext. 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA

ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMNT, LLC. :

Plaintiff : No 2006-00434-CD

Vs ; CIVIL ACTION ~ LAW

TERRI MILLIRON

Defendant :

: MONEY JUDGMENT

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK :

Garnishee

WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MONEY JUDGMENT) Rules Pa.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Terri Milliron. Defendant;

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or their)
interest therein,;

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the
possession of County National Bank, Route 55., DuBois, PA 15801 as Garnishee as follows:

All accounts, safe deposit boxes, certificates of deposit and any other property of the defendant(s)
maintained by said garnishee, and to notify the Garnishee that
(a) an attachment has been issued:
(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt or for the account of the defendant(s)
and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If the property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that
he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due = $1,098.55
Interest 3/22/06-9/22/06 32.95
Total $1,131.50 plus costs

yo.o© Prothonotary costs
CLERK, Court of Common Pleas
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

 Cote M-

AN , Deputy

(4) IF SOCIAL SECURITY OR SUPPLEMENTAIL SECURITY INCOME FUNDS ARE
DIRECTLY DEPOSITED INTO AN ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT, THE LEVY
AND ATTACHMENT SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY FUNDS THAT MAY BE TRACED
TO SUCH DIRECT DEPOSITS. 1IN ADDITION, THE LEVY AND ATTACHMENT
SHALL NOT INCLUDE $300.00 IN THE ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT.




No. 2006-00434-CD

In the Court of Common Pleas of
«County» County, Pennsylvania

ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC
' VS.
Terri MillironAnd
County National Bank, GARNISHEE
Route 55
DuBois, PA 15801

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Money Judgments)
Real Debt 1,098.55.
Interest 3/22/06-9/22/06 32.95
Costs e,
Prothy.Pd. ... H0.00. .
Sheriff e,
Poundage 2%) = ...
Total ..l
SHAPIRO LAW OFFICE., P.C
Kenneth S. Shapiro, Esq..
Attorney for Plaintiff(s)
P.O. Box 1050
33 Rock Hill Rd., Suite 150

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-5050
Telephone No. (610) 668-0707




Kenneth S. Shapiro, Esq.
SHAPIRO LAW OFFICE, P.C.
33 Rock Hill Rd., $/150

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

(610) 668-0707

Attorney 1.D. No. 26850

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMNT, LIC. :
Plaintiff : No 2006-00434-CD
Vs : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

TERRI MILLIRON
Defendant :
MONEY JUDGMENT

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT
TO: County National Bank
You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days
after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you. |
1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you owe tﬁe defendant

any money or were you liable to it or any negotiable or other written instrument, or
did it claim that you owed it any money or were liable to it for any reason?




2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, were there in your possession,
custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or
more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
defendant?

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any
property of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant or in which the
defendant held or claimed any interest?

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold as fiduciary any
property in which the defendant had an interest?

5. At the time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or deliver any
property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if
so, what was the consideration thereof?

6. At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the defendant or to any person or place pursuant to its direction or
otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant against you?




. At the time you were served or any subsequent time, did you have any safe deposit
boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons, receivables, collateral,
checking, savings, tax or other accounts, or deposits in which the defendant has an
interest?

. Do your records indicate any address for the defendant and, if so, state the address
including the street, city or township, and state?

. State the amount of money or type of property where applicable.

P.O. Box 1050

33 Rock Hill Rd., $/150
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004
610) 668-0707




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMNT, LLC. :
Plaintiff : No 2006-00434-CD
Vs : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

TERRI MILLIRON
Defendant :
: MONEY JUDGMENT
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK :
Garnishee

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff:
I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be

() (i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

() (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption): -

.
b

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following

exemptions:

(@) My $300 statutory exemption: () in cash; () in kind (specify property):

(b)  Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

()  Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):




CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION CONTINUED

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

Address

Telephone

I verify that the statements made in the Claim for Exemption are true and correct.
I understand the false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated:

Terri Milliron

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COURTHOUSE
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641 ext. 5986
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMNT, LLC. : '
Plaintiff : No 2006-00434-CD
Vs : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

TERRI MILLIRON
Defendant :
: MONEY JUDGMENT
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK :
Garnishee

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300 statutory exemption

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
3. Most wages and unemployment benefits.

4. Social Security Benefits

5. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

7. Certain insurance proceeds

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.




i IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMNT, LLC

VS,
DEFENDANT: TERRIMILLIRON

TO:COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, Garnishee

DOCKET # 102059

NO: 06-434-CD

SERVICE# 1 OF 1
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO

FILED

130
NOV 02 2

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, October 30, 2006 AT 11:22 AM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE ON COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, GARNISHEE DEFENDANT AT RT 255, DUBOIS MALL, DUBOIS,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO ROBIN NOLAN, TELLER A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MADE KNOWN

THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET / NEVLING

PURPOSE VENDOR
SURCHARGE SHAPIRO
SHERIFF HAWKINS SHAPIRO

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of 2006

CHECK # AMOUNT

56328 10.00

56328 40.20
So Answers,

-
{7 u
Chestef A. Haw|

Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA

ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMNT, LLC. :

Plaintiff : No 2006-00434-CD

Vs : CIVIL ACTION -LAW

TERRI MILLIRON

Defendant :

: MONEY JUDGMENT

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK :

Garnishee

WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MONEY JUDGMENT)_ Rules Pa.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Terri Milliron. Defendant;

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or their)
interest therein;

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the

possession of County National Bank, Route 55., DuBois, PA 15801 as Garnishee as follows:

All accounts, safe deposit boxes, certificates of deposit and any other property of the defendant(s)
maintained by said garnishee, and to notify the Garnishee that
(a) an attachment has been issued:
(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt or for the account of the defendant(s)
and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) Ifthe property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that
he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due = $1,098.55
Interest 3/22/06-9/22/06 3295
Total $1,131.50 plus costs

ypoo Prothonotary costs
CLERK, Court of Common Pleas
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

w Ctt M, ..,

(4) IF SOCIAL SECURITY OR SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME FUNDS ARE
DIRECTLY DEPOSITED INTO AN ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT, THE LEVY.
~ AND ATTACHMENT SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY FUNDS ' THAT MAY BE TRACED
TO SUCH DIRECT DEPOSITS. IN ADDITION, THE LEVY AND ATTACHMENT
SHALL NOT INCLUDE $300.00 IN THE ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT.

ecvat w2306 Q 70pm

Mﬂ“ﬂww

Ny At




No. 2006-00434-CD

In the Court of Common Pleas of
«County» County, Pennsylvania

ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC
VS.
Terri MillironAnd
County National Bank, GARNISHEE
Route 55
DuBois, PA 15801

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Money Judgments)

Real Debt 1,098.55.

Interest 3/22/06-9/22/06 3295

Costs

..................

Prothy. Pd. Ho.00

..................

Sheriff

..................

Poundage (2%)

Total

SHAPIRO LAW OFFICE., P.C
Kenneth S. Shapiro, Esq..
Attorney for Plaintiff(s)
P.0O. Box 1050
33 Rock Hill Rd., Suite 150
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-5050
Telephone No. (610) 668-0707
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA

ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMNT, L1LC. :

Plaintiff : No 2006-00434-CD

Vs : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

TERRI MILLIRON

Defendant :

: MONEY JUDGMENT

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK :

Garnishee

WRIT OF EXECUTIONA(MONEY JUDGMENT) Rules PaR.C.P. 3101 to 3149

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Terri Milliron. Defendant;

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or théir)
interest therein;

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the
possession of County National Bank, Route 55., DuBois, PA 15801 as Garnishee as follows:

All accounts, safe deposit boxes, certificates of deposit and any other property of the defendant(s)
maintained by said garnishee, and to notify the Garnishee that
(a) an attachment has been issued:
(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt or for the account of the defendant(s)
and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If the property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that
he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due = $1,098.55
Interest 3/22/06-9/22/06 32.95
Total $1,131.50 plus costs

yooo Prothonotary costs
CLERK, Court of Common Pleas
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

By: ")"LL’%/ "4\, Deputy

(4) IF SOCIAL. SECURITY OR SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME FUNDS ARE
DIRECTLY DEPOSITED INTO AN ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT, THE LEVY

- AND ATTACHMENT SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY FUNDS THAT MAY BE TRACED
TO SUCH DIRECT DEPOSITS. 1IN ADDITION, THE LEVY AND ATTACHMENT
SHALL 'NOT INCLUDE $300.00 IN THE ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT.

Kflt;ewd wld3lol © 3wpr
P heati A Plawdios oo
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No. 2006-00434-CD

In the Court of Common Pleas of
«County» County, Pennsylvania

ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC
' VS.
Terri MillironAnd
County National Bank, GARNISHEE
Route 55
DuBois, PA 15801

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Money Judgments)
.Real Debt 1,098.55.
Interest 3/22/06-9/22/06 32.95
Costs
Prothy. Pd. o HROO.
Sheriff i,
Poundage 2%) ...

Total

SHAPIRO LAW OFFICE., P.C
Kenneth S. Shapiro, Esq..
Attorney for Plaintiff(s)
P.O. Box 1050
33 Rock Hill Rd., Suite 150
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-5050
Telephone No. (610) 668-0707




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL DIVISION

ERIN CAPTIAL MANAGEMENT, LLC.

Plaintiff : NO. 2006-00434-CD
VS. .
TERRI MILLIRON, :
Defendant(s) : F, L E D
and :
: NOV 03 2006
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, : O e (o \,@
Garnishee : Prothonatary/Clerk of
e  CfcC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, Peter F. Smith, attorney for County National Bank in the above-captioned
matter, hereby certify that I served the original Answers to Interrogatories filed in this
matter on the Attorney for the Plaintiff by U. S. First Class Mail and a true and correct
copy of the Answers to Interrogatories on the Defendant by U.S. Certified Mail and U. S.

First Class Mail as follows:

U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL CERTIFIED MAIL

Kenneth S. Shapiro, Esquire & U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL
SHAPIRO LAW OFFICE, PC Terri Milliron

33 Rock Hill Road, Suite 150 535 South Avenue

P.O. Box 1050 DuBois, PA 15801

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 47/ - b % f///%

Pefer F. Smith,”
Attorney for County National Bank




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL DIVISION

ERIN CAPTIAL MANAGEMENT, LLC.

Plaintiff : NO. 2006-00434-CD
VS. :
TERRI MILLIRON,
' Defendant(s)
-and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,
Garnishee

GARNISHEE’S ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES

COMES NOW, County National Bank, by its attorney, Peter F. Smith,

who answers the Interrogatories as follows:

1. Yes.

2. No.

3. No.

4. No.

5. ‘No.

6. No.

7. No.

8. Yes, 535 South Avenue

DuBois, PA 15801-1545




-

k]
<

9. Now Account #1644426 Savings Account #2858421

Terri Milliron Terri Milliron

535 South Avenue 535 South Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801 DuBois, PA 15801
$127.96 $50.09

Savings Account #3795002
Brandon M. Teague, Terri Milliron
535 South Avenue

DuBois, PA 15801

$27.30

CNB has no information indicating that any of these accounts receive
direct deposits from Social Security or supplemental security income. CNB
has not placed a hold these accounts because their total does not exceed the
$300.00 statutory exemption. CNB also imposes a $150.00 charge upon these
accounts for responding to garnishments.

Date: ///Z/d@

Peter F. Smith, Esquire

Attorney for the Garnishee

Attorney I.D. # 34291

P.O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595



VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in these Answers to Interrogatories
are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made
Subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK

Dated: __ |- 23 -Ob W/YM@/’? X

Kimberly M. Olsé n,
Records and Research




Kenneth S. Shapiro, Esq.
SHAPIRO LAW OFFICE, P.C.
P.O. Box 1050

33 Rock Hill Rd., Suite 150
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004
#610-668-0707

Attorney ID No. 26850
Attorney for: Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Civil Division
ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, ) No. 2006-00434-CD
Plaintiff, )
Vs, ; PRAECIPE TO DISSOLVE GARNISHMENT
TERRI MILLIRON ;
Defendant(s) )
and )
)
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK )
Garnishee. ;
)
)
)
)
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Dissolve the garnishment against Garnishee, County National Bank, ONLY in the above
captioned matter,

SHAPIRO LAW OFFICE., P.C

File No. EA053

FILEDze ##

H ‘-1 00c Shag*©
NOV 13

Wwilliam A. Shaw
Prothonotarlelerk of Courts
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SHAPIRO

LAW OFFICE, PC
KENNETH S. SHAPIRO
ADMITTED TO PRACTICE

IN PA: PO. Box 1050

33 Rock HiLt Roap
SuITe 150
BALA CYNWYD, PENNSYLVANIA 19004-5050

(610) 668-0707
GRETCHEN K. HiBss Fax (610) 668-1815
ADMITTED TO PRACTICE

IN PA | November 7, 2006
File No. EA053

Prothonotary

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Erin Capital Management, LLC.
VS: Terri Milliron, and County National Bank, Garnishee
2006-00434-CD

Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed is an original and two copies of a Praecipe to Dissolve the

Garnishment. When filed, kindly return the time-stamoed copies in the enclosed
postage prepaid,self-addressed envelope.

cc: Peter F. Smith, Attorney for county National Bank
Terri Milliron, pro se




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DKT PG. 102059

ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC NO. 06-434-CD
-VS-
TERRI MILLIRON .
TO: COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, Garnishee WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES
AMENDED

SHERIFF’'S RETURN

NOW NOVEMBER 30, 2006 CHANGE SHERIFF COSTS FROM $40.20 TO $39.80.

So Answers,
e,
CHESTER A%NS
SHERIFF
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
DAY OF 2006

FILED
i)

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courtg



